



Commonwealth of Massachusetts

# Form CPF M101: STATEMENT OF ORGANIZATION CANDIDATE'S COMMITTEE MUNICIPAL FORM

Office of Campaign and Political Finance



File with: City / Town Clerk or Election Commission

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN in accordance with the provisions of General Laws, Chapter 55, as amended, of the organization of a candidate's committee as follows:

**CANDIDATE:** Full Name: Carol M. Falvey  
 Residential Address: 7 Isaac Sprague Drive  
 City / State / Zip: Hingham, MA 02043  
 E-Mail Address: votecarolfalvey@gmail.com Phone #: (781) 740-1005  
 Party Affiliation: \_\_\_\_\_ (If applicable)

**OFFICE SOUGHT/PURPOSE:**  
 Title: Hingham Town Clerk  
 District: \_\_\_\_\_

**COMMITTEE:** Name of Committee: Carol Falvey Election Committee  
 (The name of the committee must include the candidate's last name)  
 Committee Mailing Address: 7 Isaac Sprague Drive  
 City / State / Zip: Hingham MA 02043 Phone #: (781) 740-1005

**OFFICERS:**

<b>Chair:</b> <u>Carol M. Falvey</u> Residential Address: <u>7 Isaac Sprague Drive</u> City / State / Zip: <u>Hingham MA 02043</u> Phone #: <u>(781) 740-1005</u>	<b>Treasurer*:</b> <u>Christine L. Falvey</u> Residential Address: <u>37 Lincoln Street</u> City / State / Zip: <u>Hingham MA 02043</u> Phone #: <u>(781) 749-4108</u> Email: <u>clfalvey@comcast.net</u>
Other Officer/Title: _____ Residential Address: _____ City / State / Zip: _____ Phone #: _____	Other Officer/Title: _____ Residential Address: _____ City / State / Zip: _____ Phone #: _____

(Complete and attach a Form CPF M A 101, if necessary, with other officers and finance committee, if any.)

I hereby consent to the filing of this committee. I understand that a candidate shall not give consent to the organization of more than one committee on his/her behalf. I am aware that candidates are required to keep detailed accounts and records of all campaign finance activity for a period of six years from the date of the relevant election.

SIGNED UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY:

Carol M Falvey  
Candidate's signature

Date: 1/31/21

I hereby accept the office of Treasurer of the above-named committee. I affirm that I am not a public employee as defined by M.G.L. c. 55, s. 13. I understand that: 1) I am subject to certain duties and liabilities under M.G.L. c. 55, including the timely filing of campaign finance reports and keeping detailed accounts and records of all campaign finance activity for a period of six years from the date of the relevant election; 2) if after my acceptance of this office I become an appointed public employee, I must resign this position and notify OCPF of my resignation; and 3) a candidate may not serve as treasurer of the political committee organized on his/her behalf.

SIGNED UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY:

Christine L Falvey  
Treasurer's signature

Date: 1/31/21

I hereby accept the office of Chairman of the above-named committee.

SIGNED UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY:

Carol M Falvey  
Chair's signature

Date: 1/31/21



Commonwealth of Massachusetts

# Form CPF M 102: Campaign Finance Report Municipal Form

Office of Campaign and Political Finance

RECEIVED

MAY 14 2021

Town Clerk  
Hingham, MA

File with: City or Town Clerk or Election Commission

Fill in Reporting Period dates: Beginning Date: Jan 2, 2021 Ending Date: May 4, 2021

Type of Report: (Check one)

8th day preceding preliminary     8th day preceding election     30 day after election     year-end report     dissolution

Carol M. Falvey  
Candidate Full Name (if applicable)

Town Clerk, Hingham, MA 02043  
Office Sought and District

7 Isaac Sprague Drive, Hingham, MA. 02043  
Residential Address

E-mail: cmfalvey@comcast.net

Phone # (optional): \_\_\_\_\_

Carol Falvey Election Committee  
Committee Name

Christine Falvey  
Name of Committee Treasurer

7 Isaac Sprague Drive, Hingham, MA. 02043  
Committee Mailing Address

E-mail: votecarolfalvey@gmail.com

Phone # (optional): \_\_\_\_\_

### SUMMARY BALANCE INFORMATION:

Line 1: Ending Balance from previous report	0
Line 2: Total receipts this period (page 3, line 11)	\$8665.00
Line 3: Subtotal (line 1 plus line 2)	\$8665.00
Line 4: Total expenditures this period (page 5, line 14)	\$8314.29
Line 5: Ending Balance (line 3 minus line 4)	\$350.71
Line 6: Total in-kind contributions this period (page 6)	\$1121.70
Line 7: Total (all) outstanding liabilities (page 7)	\$275.00
Line 8: Name of bank(s) used:	<u>Hingham Institution for Savings</u>

#### Affidavit of Committee Treasurer:

I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, including all contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.

Signed under the penalties of perjury: Carol Falvey (Treasurer's signature) Date: 5/14/21

#### FOR CANDIDATE FILINGS ONLY: Affidavit of Candidate: (check 1 box only)

##### Candidate with Committee

I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. I have not received any contributions, incurred any liabilities nor made any expenditures on my behalf during this reporting period that are not otherwise disclosed in this report.

##### Candidate without Committee

I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this candidate in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.

Signed under the penalties of perjury: Christine Falvey (Candidate's signature) Date: 5/14/21





## SCHEDULE B: EXPENDITURES

*M.G.L. c. 55 requires committees to list, in alphabetical order, all expenditures over \$50 in a reporting period. Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all expenditures, but need only itemize those over \$50. Expenditures \$50 and under may be added together, from committee records, and reported on line 13.*

**(A "Schedule B: Expenditures" attachment is available to complete, print and attach to this report, if additional pages are required to report all expenditures. Please include your committee name and a page number on each page.)**

Date Paid	To Whom Paid (alphabetical listing)	Address	Purpose of Expenditure	Amount
2/27/21	Christine Smith	2 Park Circle, Hingham, MA 02043	Reimbursement for postcards	\$250.00
5/5/21	East Coast Printing	2 Keith Way, Unit 5 Hingham, MA 02043	Printing and mailing post cards	\$4,069.44
3/9/21	Hingham Anchor	4 Cutter Hill Road, Hingham, MA. 02043	Advertising	\$1500.00
Jan - April 2021	Paypal	2211 North First Street San Jose, CA 95131	Charges to use Paypal services for credit card donations	\$148.93
3/8/21	RM Marketing Solutions/Bob Falvey	6 Bel Air Road, Hingham, MA 02043	Branded "Carol Falvey Town Clerk" face masks (1/2 of the cost of the mask order)	\$250.00
2/11/21	RSVP Hingham LLC	37 Main Street, Hingham, MA 02043	Stationary for campaign	\$159.38
4/26/21	Staples	729 Bridge St #3A, Weymouth, MA 02191	Printing Linden Ponds Letter	\$301.54
4/28/21	US Postal Service	121 North Street, Hingham, MA. 02043	Stamps for Linden Ponds Letter	\$275.00
2/14/21	Wayne Fiore Silkscreen & Sign Co.	83 E. Water Street, Rockland, MA 02370	Lawn signs and card signs	\$680.00
2/27/21	Wayne Fiore Silkscreen & Sign Co.	83 E. Water Street, Rockland, MA 02370	Lawn signs and card signs	\$680.00
Line 12: Total Expenditures over \$50 (or listed above)				\$8314.29
Line 13: Total Expenditures \$50 and under* (not listed above)				
Enter on page 1, line 4 → <b>Line 14: TOTAL EXPENDITURES IN THE PERIOD</b>				\$8314.29

\* If you have itemized expenditures of \$50 and under, include them in line 12. Line 13 should include only those expenditures not itemized above.



## SCHEDULE C: "IN-KIND" CONTRIBUTIONS

Please itemize contributors who have made in-kind contributions of more than \$50. In-kind contributions \$50 and under may be added together from the committee's records and included in line 16 on page 1.

Date Received	From Whom Received*	Residential Address	Description of Contribution	Value
3/8/21	Bob Falvey Owner; RMF Marketing Solutions	6 Bel Air Road, Hingham, MA. 02043	Purchased branded "Carol Falvey Town Clerk" face masks	\$254.00
2/25/21	Bob Falvey Owner; RMF Marketing Solutions	6 Bel Air Road, Hingham, MA. 02043	Purchased branded "Carol Falvey Town Clerk" car magnets	\$103.70
5/7/21	Alexandra Van Dine Attorney; Latham & Watkins, LLP	3131 Connecticut Ave, NW Apt 2712, Washington, DC 20008	Purchased branded "Carol Falvey Town Clerk" tshirts	\$300.00
5/7/21	Bob Falvey Owner; RMF Marketing Solutions	6 Bel Air Road, Hingham, MA. 02043	Purchased branded "Carol Falvey Town Clerk" tshirts	\$300.00
2/13/21	Christine Smith	2 ParK Circle, Hingham, MA. 02043	"Carol Falvey" roll labels	\$164.00
Line 15: In-Kind Contributions over \$50 (or listed above)				\$1121.70
Line 16: In-Kind Contributions \$50 & under (not listed above)				\$0
<b>Line 17: TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS</b>				<b>\$1121.70</b>

Enter on page 1, line 6 →

\* If an in-kind contribution is received from a person who contributes more than \$50 in a calendar year, you must report the name and address of the contributor; in addition, if the contribution is \$200 or more, you must also report the contributor's occupation and employer.



Carol Falvey Election Committee  
Donations Received 2021

Date Received	First Name	Last Name	Address	Amount	Occupation / Employeeer
5/2	Jonathan	Asher	5 Common Street, Hingham, MA 02043	\$50.00	
2/2	Paula	Bagger	48 Old County Road, Hingham, MA 02043	\$100.00	
3/29	Bill	Burke	70 Hobart Street, Hingham, MA 02043	\$100.00	
1/31	Laura	Burns	479 Main Street, Hingham, MA 02043	\$50.00	
1/28	Aylene	Calnan	9 Longmeadow Rd, Hingham, MA 02043	\$50.00	
4/11	Laura	Concannon	6 Windsong Way, Hingham, MA 02043	\$75.00	
5/6	Jim	Conroy	28 Croydon Road, Hingham, MA 02043	\$200.00	Retired
2/11	John	Cook	61 Fearing Road, Hingham, MA 02043	\$750.00	Retired
1/29	Kathleen	Curley	1 Grist Mill Lane, Hingham, MA 02043	\$100.00	
4/14	Ray	Estes	92 Fort Hill Street, Hingham, MA 02043	\$100.00	
1/23	Carol	Falvey	7 Isaac Sprague Drive, Hingham, MA	\$20.00	
5/5	Carol	Falvey	7 Isaac Sprague Drive, Hingham, MA	\$250.00	Attorney; self-employed
4/29	Carol	Falvey	7 Isaac Sprague Drive, Hingham, MA	\$500.00	Attorney; self-employed
4/28	Carol	Falvey	7 Isaac Sprague Drive, Hingham, MA	\$275.00	Attorney; self-employed
2/10	Caryl	Falvey	PO Box 419, Edgartown, MA 02539	\$100.00	
2/8	Christine	Falvey	37 Lincoln Street, Hingham, MA 02043	\$500.00	VP; Fidelity Investments
2/21	Jack	Falvey	2 Three Ring Road, Scituate, 02066	\$50.00	
2/18	Mark	Falvey	2 Three Ring Road, Scituate, 02066	\$250.00	Owner, MA Falvey Painting
5/5	Mark	Falvey	2 Three Ring Road, Scituate, 02066	\$200.00	Owner, MA Falvey Painting
4/26	Marky	Falvey	2 Three Ring Road, Scituate, 02066	\$50.00	
1/31	Amy	Farrell	95 Central Street, Hingham, MA 02043	\$250.00	Banker/Community Development Finance; Citizens Bank
2/17	Cheryl	Fenton	21 Isaac Sprague Dr, Hingham, MA 02043	\$100.00	
4/26	Jean	Findley	8 Hilltop Road, Hingham, MA 02043	\$100.00	
2/12	Katherine	Forbes	20 Sunset Lane, Hingham, MA 02043	\$100.00	
2/7	Kyra	Frank	49 Middle Street, Hingham, MA 02043	\$500.00	Not employed
3/6	William	Friend	704 Main Street, Hingham, MA 02043	\$25.00	
1/29	John	Gavin	8 Dwiggin's Path, Hingham, MA 02043	\$25.00	
4/28	Rob	Golan-Vilella	3131 Connecticut Ave, NW Apt 2712, Washington, DC 20008	\$100.00	
1/25	Amy	Happ	428 Main Street, Hingham, MA 02043	\$50.00	
3/26	Susan	Hill	10 Bel Air Road, Hingham, MA 02043	\$100.00	

Carol Falvey Election Committee  
Donations Received 2021

4/11	Becky	Hildek	PO Box 201, Melvin Village, NH 03850	\$150.00	
4/11	Linda	Hoolley	43 Cottage Street, Hingham, MA 02043	\$200.00	Not employed
2/10	Susanna	Hunt	7 Blue Sky Drive, Hingham, MA 02043	\$50.00	
2/16	Karen	Johnson	16 Berkley Circle, Hingham, MA 02043	\$250.00	Director & Attorney;
4/11	Mike	Joyce	10 Berkley Circle, Hingham MA 02043	\$100.00	Harvard Management Co.
2/26	Danielle	Keegan	41 Prospect Street, Hingham, MA 02043	\$50.00	
2/10	Linda	Kutsch	21 Martins Cove Road, Hingham, MA 02043	\$250.00	Retired
5/2	Maryann	Leary	4 Park Circle, Hingham, MA 02043	\$50.00	
3/20	Mary	Lynch	56 Turkey Hill Lane, Hingham, MA 02043	\$250.00	Not employed
3/29	Lynne	McCauley	230 Hersey Street, Hingham, MA 02043	\$100.00	
4/5	Marcia	McClanahan	56 Foley Beach Road, Hingham, MA 02043	\$100.00	
5/10	Tony	Messina	37 Lincoln Street, Hingham, MA 02043	\$75.00	
2/10	Michael	Owens	34 Lake Street, Brighton, MA 02135	\$200.00	Government Affairs; Commonwealth of Massachusetts
4/29	Dan	Power	1 King Phillip Path, Hingham, MA 02043	\$250.00	Bank Executive, State Street Bank
4/11	Dan	Power	1 King Phillip Path, Hingham, MA 02043	\$70.00	
5/2	Lauren	Saleski	8 Standford Drive, Hingham, MA 02043	\$100.00	
2/15	Edward	Schreier	82 Gardner Street, Hingham, MA 02043	\$150.00	
1/26	Christine	Smith	2 Park Circle, Hingham, MA 02043	\$100.00	
4/19	Melissa	Tully	29 Backriver Road , Hingham, MA 02043	\$500.00	Retired
1/31	Melissa	Tully	29 Backriver Road , Hingham, MA 02043	\$100.00	
2/6	Alexandra	Van Dine	3131 Connecticut Ave, NW Apt 2712, Washington, DC 20008	\$250.00	Attorney; Latham & Watkins, LLP
2/28	Kevin	Woody	23 Franklin Rodgers Road Hingham, MA 02043	\$100.00	
1/25	Jim	Zarrolli	200 West 86th Street, Apt 11D, NY, NY 10024	\$100.00	
	Total			\$8,665.00	



Commonwealth of Massachusetts

# Form CPF M 102: Campaign Finance Report Municipal Form

Office of Campaign and Political Finance



File with: City or Town Clerk or Election Commission

Fill in Reporting Period dates: Beginning Date: May 5, 2021 Ending Date: June 11, 2021

Type of Report: (Check one)  
 8th day preceding preliminary  8th day preceding election  30 day after election  year-end report  dissolution

Carol M. Falvey  
Candidate Full Name (if applicable)  
Town Clerk, Hingham, MA 02043  
Office Sought and District  
7 Isaac Sprague Drive, Hingham, MA 02043  
Residential Address  
E-mail: CmFalvey@comcast.net  
Phone # (optional): \_\_\_\_\_

Carol Falvey Election Committee  
Committee Name  
Christine Falvey  
Name of Committee Treasurer  
7 Isaac Sprague Drive, Hingham, MA 02043  
Committee Mailing Address  
E-mail: VoteCarolFalvey@gmail.com  
Phone # (optional): \_\_\_\_\_

**SUMMARY BALANCE INFORMATION:**

Line 1: Ending Balance from previous report	\$350.71
Line 2: Total receipts this period (page 3, line 11)	\$250.00
Line 3: Subtotal (line 1 plus line 2)	\$600.71
Line 4: Total expenditures this period (page 5, line 14)	\$318.60
Line 5: Ending Balance (line 3 minus line 4)	\$282.11
Line 6: Total in-kind contributions this period (page 6)	\$0
Line 7: Total (all) outstanding liabilities (page 7)	\$275.00
Line 8: Name of bank(s) used:	<u>Hingham Institution for Savings</u>

**Affidavit of Committee Treasurer:**  
I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, including all contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.  
Signed under the penalties of perjury: Christine Falvey (Treasurer's signature) Date: 6/17/21

**FOR CANDIDATE FILINGS ONLY: Affidavit of Candidate: (check 1 box only)**

**Candidate with Committee**  
I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. I have not received any contributions, incurred any liabilities nor made any expenditures on my behalf during this reporting period that are not otherwise disclosed in this report.

**Candidate without Committee**  
I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this candidate in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.  
Signed under the penalties of perjury: Christine Falvey (Candidate's signature) Date: 6/17/21















Commonwealth of Massachusetts

# Form CPF M 102: Campaign Finance Report Municipal Form

Office of Campaign and Political Finance



File with: City or Town Clerk or Election Commission

Fill in Reporting Period dates: Beginning Date: June 12, 2021 Ending Date: December 31, 2021

Type of Report: (Check one)  
 8th day preceding preliminary  8th day preceding election  30 day after election  year-end report  dissolution

Carol M. Falvey  
Candidate Full Name (if applicable)  
Town Clerk, Hingham, MA 02043  
Office Sought and District  
7 Isaac Sprague Drive, Hingham, MA 20403  
Residential Address  
E-mail: cmfalvey@comcast.net  
Phone # (optional):

Carol Falvey Election Committee  
Committee Name  
Christine Falvey  
Name of Committee Treasurer  
7 Isaac Sprague Drive, Hingham, MA 02043  
Committee Mailing Address  
E-mail: votecarolfalvey@gmail.com  
Phone # (optional):

### SUMMARY BALANCE INFORMATION:

Line 1: Ending Balance from previous report	282.11
Line 2: Total receipts this period (page 3, line 11)	0
Line 3: Subtotal (line 1 plus line 2)	282.11
Line 4: Total expenditures this period (page 5, line 14)	282.11
Line 5: Ending Balance (line 3 minus line 4)	0
Line 6: Total in-kind contributions this period (page 6)	0
Line 7: Total (all) outstanding liabilities (page 7)	0
Line 8: Name of bank(s) used:	Hingham Institution for Savings

**Affidavit of Committee Treasurer:**  
I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, including all contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.  
Signed under the penalties of perjury: Christine Falvey (Treasurer's signature) Date: 1/17/22

**FOR CANDIDATE FILINGS ONLY: Affidavit of Candidate: (check 1 box only)**

**Candidate with Committee**  
I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. I have not received any contributions, incurred any liabilities nor made any expenditures on my behalf during this reporting period that are not otherwise disclosed in this report.

**Candidate without Committee**  
I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this candidate in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.  
Signed under the penalties of perjury: Carol M Falvey (Candidate's signature) Date: 1/18/22

